Date and Activity

Thursday, February 13, 2025
Commitee and Demostrators
Arrive at RPF
Registration Open

Friday, February 14, 2025
Registration Open
Opening Remarks
Rotation 1 - National Turner
Break Between Rotations
Rotation 2 - Regional Turner
Break Between Rotations
Rotation 3 - National Turner
Break for Evening Events
Evening Events

Saturday, February 15, 2025
Registration Open
Rotation 4 - National Turner
Break Between Rotations
Rotation 5 - Regional Turner
Lunch
Women in Turning meeting
Presidents Meeting
Rotation 6 - National Turner
Break Between Rotations
Rotation 7 - Regional Turner
Break Between Rotations

Time Start Time End Duration

10:00 AM

4:00 PM

8:00 AM
10:00 AM
10:30 AM
12:00 PM

1:10 PM

2:40 PM

3:10 PM

4:40 PM

4:45 PM

8:00 AM
8:00 AM
9:30 AM
10:00 AM
11:30 AM
11:30 AM
11:30 AM
1:00 PM
2:30 PM
3:00 PM
4:30 PM

Silent Auction and Raffle Ticket Sales Close

Rotation 8 - National Turner
Break Before Evening Events

Saturday Evening Events

Sunday, February 16, 2025
Registration Open
Rotation 9 - National Turner
Break Between Rotations
Rotation 10 - Regional Turner
FWS 2025 closes for Attendees

Demobilize FWS

5:00 PM
6:30 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 AM
8:00 AM
9:30 AM
10:00 AM
11:30 AM

11:30 AM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM
10:20 AM
12:00 PM

1:10 PM

2:40 PM

3:10PM

4:40 PM

4:45 PM

6:15 PM

7:00 PM
9:30 AM
10:00 AM
11:30 AM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
2:30 PM
3:00 PM
4:30 PM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
6:30 PM
7:00 PM

8:30 PM

11:30 AM

9:30 AM
10:00 AM
11:30 AM

3:00 PM

11
20
1.5
70
1.5
30
1.5

1.5

11
1.5
30
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
1.5
30
1.5
30

1.5

30

1.5

1.5

30
1.5

3.5

Hr/Min Description

Hr

Hr

Hr
Min
Hr
Min
Hr
Min
Hr
Min
Hr

Hr
Hr
Min
Hr
Hr
Hr
Hr
Hr
Min
Hr
Min

Hr

Min

Hr

Hr
Hr
Min
Hr

Hr

Arrive RPF and setup all
areas
Register Attendees

Register Attendees
Welcome Attendees
National Turners
Lunch Break
Regional Turners
Break

National Turners
Break

Thanks for Attending
Instant Gallery Critique
Shopping Spree

Register Attendees
National Turners
Break

Regional Turners
Lunch

WIT Meeting
Presidents Meeting
National Turners
Break

Regional Turners
Break

Close Silent Auction
National Turners
Silent Auction Winners
Can Pay and Pick Up
items

Live Auction, Education
Grants, and Raffle

Register Attendees
National Turners

Break

Regional Turners

Thank you for attending

Help Vendors Out,
Breakdown and Clean
Up Demo Rooms

Location
RPF

Sykes Box Office

Sykes Box Office
Sykes Hall
Sykes F,G,J,|

Sykes F,G,J,|
Break

Sykes F,G,J,|
Break

Sykes Hall
Seating Area

Sykes Box Office
Sykes F,G,J,|

Sykes F,G,J,|

Sykes Room F
Sykes Room |
Sykes F,G,J,|
Break

Sykes F,G,J,|
Break

Sykes Hall
Sykes F,G,J,|
Sykes Hall

Sykes Hall

Sykes Box Office
Demo Rooms
Break

Demo Rooms

Sykes Hall



