Date and Activity Thursday, February 13, 2025	Time Start	Time End	Duration Hr/Min	Description	Location
Commitee and Demostrators Arrive at RPF	10:00 AM	7:00 PM	9 Hr	Arrive RPF and setup all areas	RPF
Registration Open	4:00 PM	7:00 PM	3 Hr	Register Attendees	Sykes Box Office
Friday, February 14, 2025					
Registration Open	8:00 AM	7:00 PM	11 Hr	Register Attendees	Sykes Box Office
Opening Remarks	10:00 AM	10:20 AM	20 Min	Welcome Attendees	Sykes Hall
Rotation 1 - National Turner	10:30 AM	12:00 PM	1.5 Hr	National Turners	Sykes F,G,J,I
Break Between Rotations	12:00 PM	1:10 PM	70 Min	Lunch Break	
Rotation 2 - Regional Turner	1:10 PM	2:40 PM	1.5 Hr	Regional Turners	Sykes F,G,J,I
Break Between Rotations	2:40 PM	3:10 PM	30 Min	Break	Break
Rotation 3 - National Turner	3:10 PM	4:40 PM	1.5 Hr	National Turners	Sykes F,G,J,I
Break for Evening Events	4:40 PM	4:45 PM	5 Min	Break	Break
Evening Events	4:45 PM	6:15 PM	1.5 Hr	Thanks for Attending	Sykes Hall
				Instant Gallery Critique Shopping Spree	Seating Area
Saturday, February 15, 2025					
Registration Open	8:00 AM	7:00 PM	11 Hr	Register Attendees	Sykes Box Office
Rotation 4 - National Turner	8:00 AM	9:30 AM	1.5 Hr	National Turners	Sykes F,G,J,I
Break Between Rotations		10:00 AM	30 Min	Break	<i>-</i> 1, 1, 2, 2, 1, 1
Rotation 5 - Regional Turner		11:30 AM	1.5 Hr	Regional Turners	Sykes F,G,J,I
Lunch	11:30 AM	1:00 PM	1.5 Hr	Lunch	- 1
Women in Turning meeting	11:30 AM	1:00 PM	1.5 Hr	WIT Meeting	Sykes Room F
Presidents Meeting	11:30 AM	1:00 PM	1.5 Hr	Presidents Meeting	Sykes Room I
Rotation 6 - National Turner	1:00 PM	2:30 PM	1.5 Hr	National Turners	Sykes F,G,J,I
Break Between Rotations	2:30 PM	3:00 PM	30 Min	Break	Break
Rotation 7 - Regional Turner	3:00 PM	4:30 PM	1.5 Hr	Regional Turners	Sykes F,G,J,I
Break Between Rotations	4:30 PM	5:00 PM	30 Min	Break	Break
Silent Auction and Raffle Ticket		5:00 PM	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Close Silent Auction	Sykes Hall
Rotation 8 - National Turner	5:00 PM	6:30 PM	1.5 Hr	National Turners	Sykes F,G,J,I
Break Before Evening Events	6:30 PM	7:00 PM	30 Min	Silent Auction Winners Can Pay and Pick Up items	Sykes Hall
Saturday Evening Events	7:00 PM	8:30 PM	1.5 Hr	Live Auction, Education Grants, and Raffle	Sykes Hall
Sunday, February 16, 2025					
Registration Open	7:00 AM	11:30 AM	5 Hr	Register Attendees	Sykes Box Office
Rotation 9 - National Turner	8:00 AM	9:30 AM	1.5 Hr	National Turners	Demo Rooms
Break Between Rotations	9:30 AM	10:00 AM	30 Min	Break	Break
Rotation 10 - Regional Turner	10:00 AM	11:30 AM	1.5 Hr	Regional Turners	Demo Rooms
FWS 2025 closes for Attendees	11:30 AM			Thank you for attending	
Demobilize FWS	11:30 AM	3:00 PM	3.5 Hr	Help Vendors Out, Breakdown and Clean Up Demo Rooms	Sykes Hall